June 2021 Report

Incidents in June

Incidents This Year

Emergency Responses
Fires

Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents
Vehicle Accidents

Hazardous Conditions

Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls

Responses Canceled En route

Nonemergency Responses
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents

Hazardous Conditions
Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls
Responses Canceled En route

11
74

Nl wlol NN

24

Total: 133

6
3
14
2
2
1

Total: 28

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS MONTH 161

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Month

Cordelia Fire District

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid: 1 Time
Napa City Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 1 Gave Aid: 0 Times
Napa County Fire
Recieved Aid: 6 Times,
Vallejo Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 3 Times,

Time,

Gave Aid: 11 Times

Gave Aid: 15 Times

Emergency Responses
Fires

Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents
Vehicle Accidents

Hazardous Conditions

Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls

Responses Canceled En route

Nonemergency Responses
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents

Vehicle Accidents

Hazardous Conditions
Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls
Responses Canceled En route

36

506

54

7

10

29

45

108

Total: 795

32
1

65

11

11

6

Total: 131

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS YEAR 926

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Year

Cordelia Fire District

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid: 3 Times
Napa City Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 3 Times, Gave Aid: 0 Times
Napa County Fire
Recieved Aid: 33 Times,
Other Agency

Recieved Aid: 0 Times,
Vallejo Fire Department
Recieved Aid: 15 Times,

Gave Aid: 44 Times

Gave Aid: 2 Times

Gave Aid: 36 Times

FIRE PREVENTION AND PUBLIC EDUCATION

Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities in June

Commercial Fire Prevention Activity

3 Hrs




Weed Abatement

15 Hrs

Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities This Year

Commercial Fire Prevention Activity 3 Hrs
Other Fire Prevention Details 1 Hrs
Other Public Education 13 Hrs
Other Public Relations 77 Hrs
Public Appearances 59 Hrs
Weed Abatement 20 Hrs

TRAINING
Training Activities Completed June

ADMINISTRATION 8 Hrs
EMS 6 Hrs
FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 8 Hrs
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH 10 Hrs
OFFICER TRAINING 7 Hrs
WILDLAND 2 Hrs

Total Training Hours This Month 39

Training Activities Completed This Year
ADMINISTRATION 93 Hrs
FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 462 Hrs
DRIVER OPERATOR 511 Hrs
EMS 369 Hrs
HAZMAT 79 Hrs
WILDLAND 212 Hrs
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH 390 Hrs
OFFICER TRAINING 618 Hrs
DISASTER PREPAREDNESS 1 Hrs
TECHNICAL RESCUE 355 Hrs
Total Training Hours This Year 3,088
ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE
Administration and Maintenance Activities in _June
ADMINISTRATION
Meetings 14 Hrs
ACFD Shift Meeting 2 hrs.
Officer Staff Meeting 12 hrs.



Project Management

10 Hrs

Administration and Maintenance Activities This Year

ADMINISTRATION

Meetings 418 Hrs
Project Management 522 Hrs
Additional Administration Duties 13  Hrs
MAINTENANCE

Apparatus and Equipment Maintenance 86 Hrs
Station Maintenance 59 Hrs




