

June 2021 Report

EMERGENCY INCIDENTS

Incidents in June

Incidents This Year

Emergency Responses		Emergency Responses		
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	74	Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	506	
Vehicle Accidents	7	Vehicle Accidents		
Hazardous Conditions	2	Hazardous Conditions	7	
Service Calls	5	Service Calls	10	
Good Intent Calls	3	Good Intent Calls	29	
False Alarms and False Calls	7	False Alarms and False Calls	45	
Responses Canceled En route	24	Responses Canceled En route	108	
	Total: 133		Total: 795	
Nonemergency Responses		Nonemergency Responses		
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	6	Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	32	
Hazardous Conditions	3	Vehicle Accidents		
Service Calls	14	Hazardous Conditions	5	
Good Intent Calls	2	Service Calls	65	
False Alarms and False Calls	2	Good Intent Calls	11	
Responses Canceled En route	1	False Alarms and False Calls	11	
	Total: 28	Responses Canceled En route	6	
TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS MONTH	H 161		Total: 131	

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS YEAR 926

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Year

|--|

Gave Aid: 11 Times

Cordelia Fire District

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid: 1 Time Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid: 3 Times

Napa City Fire Department

Napa City Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 1 Time, Gave Aid: 0 Times

Recieved Aid: 3 Times, Gave Aid: 0 Times

Napa County Fire

Napa County Fire

Gave Aid: 44 Times

Recieved Aid: 6 Times,

Cordelia Fire District

Other Agency

Recieved Aid: 33 Times,

Vallejo Fire Department

Gave Aid: 2 Times

Recieved Aid: 3 Times. Gave Aid: 15 Times Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Vallejo Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 15 Times, Gave Aid: 36 Times

FIRE PREVENTION AND PUBLIC EDUCATION

Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities in June

Weed Abatement	15	5 Hrs
Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities This Year		
Commercial Fire Prevention Activity	;	3 Hrs
Other Fire Prevention Details	,	1 Hrs
Other Public Education	1;	3 Hrs
Other Public Relations	7	7 Hrs
Public Appearances	59	9 Hrs
Weed Abatement	20) Hrs
TRAINING		
Training Activities Completed June		
ADMINISTRATION	8	Hrs
EMS	6	Hrs
FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS	8	Hrs
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH	10	Hrs
OFFICER TRAINING	7	Hrs
WILDLAND	2	Hrs
Total Training Hours This Month	39	
Training Activities Completed This Year	02	Hrs
ADMINISTRATION FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS	462	
DRIVER OPERATOR	511	
EMS	369	
HAZMAT	79	Hrs
WILDLAND	212	Hrs
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH	390	
OFFICER TRAINING	618	
DISASTER PREPAREDNESS		Hrs
TECHNICAL RESCUE	355 3,088	піз
Total Training Hours This Year	3,000	
ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE		
Administration and Maintenance Activities in June		
ADMINISTRATION		
Meetings	14	4 Hrs
ACFD Shift Meeting		2 hrs.
Office and Oberff Marchine	.	

12 hrs.

Officer Staff Meeting

Project Management 10 Hrs

Administration and Maintenance Activities This Year

ADMINISTRATION

Meetings	418	Hrs
Project Management	522	Hrs
Additional Administration Duties	13	Hrs
MAINTENANCE		
Apparatus and Equipment Maintenance	86	Hrs
Station Maintenance	59	Hrs